

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b>  Antczak Construction Inc 1404 30th St. Rice Lake, WI 54868	<b>Date Awarded:</b>  05/06/08	<b>Amount Awarded</b> (includes Base Bid and Alternates 1, 2, &3)  1,204,726.80
--	--------------------------------------	--

	<b>Project Manager:</b>	David Montesinos, P.E.	<b>Consultant:</b>	Cooper Engineering
State of Wisconsin	<b>Airport:</b>	Shell Lake Municipal, Shell Lake, Wisconsin	<b>Bid Date:</b>	4/24/2008
Department of Transportation	<b>Project:</b>	AIP 3-55-0065-03	<b>Bid Time:</b>	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	<b>Bid for:</b>	Airfield Pavement and Lighting Reconstruction	<b>DBE Goals:</b>	3.50%

DESCRIPTION:				McCabe Construction		A-1 Excavating, Inc.		Antczak Construction Inc.		Integrity Grading & Exc.		Monarch Paving Co.	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15101	CLEARING	0.3	ACRES	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00
P15120	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2.5	ACRES	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$20,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00
X90001	TRAP SHOOTING RANGE DEMOLITION	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	13195	C.Y.	\$2.45	\$32,327.75	\$2.40	\$31,668.00	\$2.30	\$30,348.50	\$2.91	\$38,397.45	\$2.00	\$26,390.00
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION	15575	C.Y.	\$2.70	\$42,052.50	\$2.40	\$37,380.00	\$3.30	\$51,397.50	\$2.91	\$45,323.25	\$2.75	\$42,831.25
X90002	BLACK PLASTIC SHEETING (4 MIL MIN.)	1000	SY	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
X90005	CLEANING DITCHES	425	L.F.	\$2.75	\$1,168.75	\$8.00	\$3,400.00	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$850.00
X90010	PULVERIZE & RELAY	25000	SY	\$0.42	\$10,500.00	\$0.80	\$20,000.00	\$0.34	\$8,500.00	\$0.34	\$8,500.00	\$0.34	\$8,500.00
P20804	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	9100	TON	\$10.50	\$95,550.00	\$8.75	\$79,625.00	\$8.80	\$80,080.00	\$8.32	\$75,712.00	\$12.86	\$117,026.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X20895	LOAD-HAUL-PLACE CITY RECYCLE MATERIAL	500	CY	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
X20899	SALVAGED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (FROM HAUL RDS.)	500	CY	\$4.25	\$2,125.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.25	\$1,625.00
624.0100	WATER	400	MGAL.	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00
460.1101	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1	6230	TON	\$32.67	\$203,534.10	\$32.67	\$203,534.10	\$32.67	\$203,534.10	\$32.67	\$203,534.10	\$32.67	\$203,534.10
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	3990	DOL	\$1.00	\$3,990.00	\$1.00	\$3,990.00	\$1.00	\$3,990.00	\$1.00	\$3,990.00	\$1.00	\$3,990.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	369	TON	\$458.00	\$169,002.00	\$458.00	\$169,002.00	\$458.00	\$169,002.00	\$458.00	\$169,002.00	\$458.00	\$169,002.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	1350	GAL.	\$2.20	\$2,970.00	\$2.20	\$2,970.00	\$2.20	\$2,970.00	\$2.20	\$2,970.00	\$2.20	\$2,970.00
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	16300	S.F.	\$0.40	\$6,520.00	\$0.41	\$6,683.00	\$0.40	\$6,520.00	\$0.40	\$6,520.00	\$0.40	\$6,520.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	600	S.F.	\$0.40	\$240.00	\$0.41	\$246.00	\$0.40	\$240.00	\$0.40	\$240.00	\$0.40	\$240.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	1100	LB.	\$0.36	\$396.00	\$0.40	\$440.00	\$0.36	\$396.00	\$0.36	\$396.00	\$0.36	\$396.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	50	L.F.	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$1.50	\$75.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$43,960.00	\$43,960.00	\$48,200.00	\$48,200.00	\$51,700.00	\$51,700.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00
P15830	REMOVING CULVERT UNDER 30 INCH DIAMETER	363	LF	\$3.00	\$1,089.00	\$5.00	\$1,815.00	\$4.50	\$1,633.50	\$2.00	\$726.00	\$1.00	\$363.00
P15901	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
P64201	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
D70130	CULVERT PIPE, 15 RC	424	LF	\$20.00	\$8,480.00	\$25.00	\$10,600.00	\$27.25	\$11,554.00	\$24.23	\$10,273.52	\$20.00	\$8,480.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70163	APRON ENDWALLS, 15 INCH	6	EACH	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$369.03	\$2,214.18	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
P64401	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN	3	SET	\$695.00	\$2,085.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$695.00	\$2,085.00	\$695.00	\$2,085.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
627.0200	MULCHING	55000	S.Y.	\$0.09	\$4,950.00	\$0.09	\$4,950.00	\$0.09	\$4,950.00	\$0.09	\$4,950.00	\$0.09	\$4,950.00
628.1104	EROSION BALES	50	EACH	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	1900	L.F.	\$1.40	\$2,660.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00	\$1.40	\$2,660.00	\$1.40	\$2,660.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	1900	L.F.	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$0.01	\$19.00	\$0.01	\$19.00
628.1905	MOBILIZATION EROSION CONTROL	2	EACH	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
628.1910	MOBILIZATION EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL	1	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	1000	S.Y.	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.40	\$1,400.00	\$1.20	\$1,200.00
628.7550	CULVERT PIPE DITCH CHECKS	3	EACH	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	35	CWT.	\$34.00	\$1,190.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$34.00	\$1,190.00	\$34.00	\$1,190.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00
630.0120	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	1525	LB.	\$3.40	\$5,185.00	\$3.90	\$5,947.50	\$3.40	\$5,185.00	\$3.40	\$5,185.00	\$3.90	\$5,947.50
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	750	LB.	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00	\$1.50	\$1,125.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	55000	S.Y.	\$0.38	\$20,900.00	\$0.55	\$30,250.00	\$0.29	\$15,950.00	\$0.48	\$26,400.00	\$0.25	\$13,750.00
L10809A	1" POLYETHYLENE DUCT	10200	L.F.	\$0.70	\$7,140.00	\$0.70	\$7,140.00	\$0.70	\$7,140.00	\$0.70	\$7,140.00	\$0.70	\$7,140.00
L10809B	1-1/4" POLYETHYLENE DUCT	3650	L.F.	\$0.80	\$2,920.00	\$0.80	\$2,920.00	\$0.80	\$2,920.00	\$0.80	\$2,920.00	\$0.80	\$2,920.00
L10810	TRENCH OR PLOW	13775	L.F.	\$0.60	\$8,265.00	\$0.60	\$8,265.00	\$0.60	\$8,265.00	\$0.60	\$8,265.00	\$0.60	\$8,265.00
L10811	COUNTERPOISE PLOW	9500	L.F.	\$0.40	\$3,800.00	\$0.40	\$3,800.00	\$0.40	\$3,800.00	\$0.40	\$3,800.00	\$0.40	\$3,800.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
L10812A	1/C #8, 5000 VOLT CABLE	10850	L.F.	\$0.80	\$8,680.00	\$0.80	\$8,680.00	\$0.80	\$8,680.00	\$0.80	\$8,680.00	\$0.80	\$8,680.00
L10812B	2-1/C #8, 5000 VOLT CABLE	250	L.F.	\$1.62	\$405.00	\$1.62	\$405.00	\$1.62	\$405.00	\$1.62	\$405.00	\$1.62	\$405.00
L10814	600 VOLT CABLE, NO. 6	13800	L.F.	\$1.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00
L10817	BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE, NO. 6	9500	L.F.	\$0.75	\$7,125.00	\$0.75	\$7,125.00	\$0.75	\$7,125.00	\$0.75	\$7,125.00	\$0.75	\$7,125.00
L10820	CABLE MARKERS	5	EACH	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
L11019	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4 INCH, 1-WAY, IN TRENCH	125	L.F.	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$750.00
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4 INCH, 2-WAY, IN TRENCH	185	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00
L11022	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4 INCH, 4-WAY, IN TRENCH	265	L.F.	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$20.00	\$5,300.00	\$20.00	\$5,300.00
L11025	DUCT MARKERS	4	EACH	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
L12506	MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHTS, L-861, STAKE MOUNTED	27	EACH	\$435.00	\$11,745.00	\$435.00	\$11,745.00	\$435.00	\$11,745.00	\$435.00	\$11,745.00	\$435.00	\$11,745.00
L12507	MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHTS, L-861, BASE MOUNTED	12	EACH	\$710.00	\$8,520.00	\$710.00	\$8,520.00	\$710.00	\$8,520.00	\$710.00	\$8,520.00	\$710.00	\$8,520.00
L12508	MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHTS, L-861E, STAKE MOUNTED	30	EACH	\$440.00	\$13,200.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00
L12509	MEDIUM INTENSITY RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHTS, L-861E, BASE MOUNTED	2	EACH	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00
L12510	MEIDUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861T, STAKE MOUNTED	29	EACH	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00	\$425.00	\$12,325.00
L12511	MEIDUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHT, L-861T, BASE MOUNTED	7	EACH	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00
L12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	63	EACH	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$35.00	\$2,205.00
L12516	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	4	EACH	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$200.00



Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X00019	RELOCATE EXISTING OBSTRUCTION LIGHT/POLE	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$917,196.10		\$928,839.60		\$933,579.60		\$913,889.50		\$930,943.85

### ALTERNATE NO. 1 - RAMP, HANGAR TAXIWAY, AND AUTO LOT

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	2000	C.Y.	\$2.85	\$5,700.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.30	\$4,600.00	\$2.91	\$5,820.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00
P15205	BORROW EXCAVATION	2095	C.Y.	\$2.35	\$4,923.25	\$2.00	\$4,190.00	\$3.30	\$6,913.50	\$2.91	\$6,096.45	\$2.75	\$5,761.25
X90010	PULVERIZE & RELAY	12000	SY	\$0.45	\$5,400.00	\$0.80	\$9,600.00	\$0.34	\$4,080.00	\$0.34	\$4,080.00	\$0.34	\$4,080.00
P20804	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2	2900	TON	\$10.50	\$30,450.00	\$8.75	\$25,375.00	\$8.80	\$25,520.00	\$8.32	\$24,128.00	\$13.45	\$39,005.00
460.1101	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-1	520	TON	\$40.52	\$21,070.40	\$40.52	\$21,070.40	\$40.52	\$21,070.40	\$40.52	\$21,070.40	\$40.52	\$21,070.40
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	1610	TON	\$43.03	\$69,278.30	\$43.03	\$69,278.30	\$43.03	\$69,278.30	\$43.03	\$69,278.30	\$42.53	\$68,473.30
460.2000	INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT	1360	DOL	\$1.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.00	\$1,360.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	81	TON	\$458.00	\$37,098.00	\$458.00	\$37,098.00	\$458.00	\$37,098.00	\$458.00	\$37,098.00	\$458.00	\$37,098.00
455.0120	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG64-28 (UPPER LAYER, APRON)	50	TON	\$505.00	\$25,250.00	\$505.00	\$25,250.00	\$505.00	\$25,250.00	\$505.00	\$25,250.00	\$505.00	\$25,250.00
455.0605	TACK COAT	450	GAL.	\$2.20	\$990.00	\$2.20	\$990.00	\$2.20	\$990.00	\$2.20	\$990.00	\$2.20	\$990.00
P62001	PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	200	S.F.	\$0.40	\$80.00	\$0.41	\$82.00	\$0.40	\$80.00	\$0.40	\$80.00	\$0.40	\$80.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	1100	S.F.	\$0.40	\$440.00	\$0.41	\$451.00	\$0.40	\$440.00	\$0.40	\$440.00	\$0.40	\$440.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	100	LB.	\$0.36	\$36.00	\$0.40	\$40.00	\$0.36	\$36.00	\$0.36	\$36.00	\$0.36	\$36.00
P63001	SAWCUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	350	L.F.	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.45	\$857.50	\$1.50	\$525.00
P64401	AIRCRAFT TIE DOWN	17	SET	\$695.00	\$11,815.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$695.00	\$11,815.00	\$695.00	\$11,815.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
627.0200	MULCHING	10000	S.Y.	\$0.09	\$900.00	\$0.09	\$900.00	\$0.09	\$900.00	\$0.09	\$900.00	\$0.09	\$900.00
628.1104	EROSION BALES	6	EACH	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	100	L.F.	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	100	L.F.	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	100	S.Y.	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.20	\$120.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$1.20	\$120.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B	6	CWT.	\$34.00	\$204.00	\$38.00	\$228.00	\$34.00	\$204.00	\$34.00	\$204.00	\$38.00	\$228.00
630.0120	SEEDING, MIXTURE NO. 20	275	LB.	\$3.40	\$935.00	\$3.90	\$1,072.50	\$3.40	\$935.00	\$3.40	\$935.00	\$3.90	\$1,072.50
630.0200	SEEDING TEMPORARY	150	LB.	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.50	\$225.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	10000	S.Y.	\$0.40	\$4,000.00	\$0.55	\$5,500.00	\$0.09	\$900.00	\$0.48	\$4,800.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
L12503	L-853 TYPE 2 RETRO REFLECTIVE TAXIWAY MARKERS	15	EACH	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
X00001	REMOVE EXISTING RETRO REFLECTIVE TAXIWAY MARKERS	8	EACH	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	640	LF.	\$7.25	\$4,640.00	\$5.50	\$3,520.00	\$3.20	\$2,048.00	\$6.41	\$4,102.40	\$7.95	\$5,088.00
D70514	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, UNPERFORATED, 6 INCH	375	LF	\$4.75	\$1,781.25	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$3.20	\$1,200.00	\$6.41	\$2,403.75	\$7.95	\$2,981.25
D70513	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN END SECTION	1	EACH	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	4000	L.F.	\$1.43	\$5,720.00	\$1.43	\$5,720.00	\$2.25	\$9,000.00	\$1.43	\$5,720.00	\$1.43	\$5,720.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Alternate No. 1 Bid Total</b>					\$235,748.20		\$245,851.20		\$227,185.20		\$230,311.80		\$256,414.70

**ALTERNATE NO. 2 - UNDERDRAIN**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	8110	LF.	\$7.00	\$56,770.00	\$5.50	\$44,605.00	\$3.20	\$25,952.00	\$6.41	\$51,985.10	\$4.10	\$33,251.00
D70514	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, UNPERFORATED, 6 INCH	475	LF	\$4.75	\$2,256.25	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$3.20	\$1,520.00	\$6.41	\$3,044.75	\$4.10	\$1,947.50
D70513	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN END SECTION	6	EACH	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Alternate No. 2 Bid Total</b>					\$59,956.25		\$47,050.00		\$28,192.00		\$56,229.85		\$35,948.50

**ALTERNATE NO. 3 - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS**

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	1.39	Total
P64601	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT JOINTS	8300	L.F.	\$1.39	\$11,537.00	\$1.39	\$11,537.00	\$1.90	\$15,770.00	\$1.39	\$11,537.00		\$0.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>Alternate No. 3 Bid Total</b>					\$11,537.00		\$11,537.00		\$15,770.00		\$11,537.00		

1,224,437.55

1,233,277.80

1,204,726.80

1,211,968.15

1,223,307.05

**SEPARATE CONTRACT FOR TREE CLEARING WORK IN THE RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD (ESTIMATE)**